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M-221 OFS HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION MAILING ADDRESS 
 
P. O. Box 94065 
627 N. 4th Street, 5th Floor 
Baton Rouge, LA  70804-9065 
 
M-222 OFS HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION FAX NUMBER 
 
(225) 342-5558 
 
M-223 OFS HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION EMAIL ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS 
 

NAME, POSITION TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER 

* Atkins, Erica,  Administrative Coordinator eatkins@dss.state.la.us (225) 342-3560 

Blanchard-Henderson **, Kathy, HR Analyst khenders@dss.state.la.us  (225) 219-9395 

Clark, June, HR Analyst jclark1@dss.state.la.us  (225) 219-9397 

* Creft-Jackson **, Marion, HR Manager Supervisor mjackson@dss.state.la.us  (225) 342-3853 

Fontenot, Judith, HR Manager Supervisor jfonten1@dss.state.la.us  (225) 342-3919 

George, Dortha, HR Director dgeorge@dss.state.la.us  (225) 342-9720 

Gray Sanaretha, HR Manager Supervisor sgray@dss.state.la.us  (225) 342-0297 

Holliday, Betty, HR Manager bhollida@dss.state.la.us  * (225) 219-9393 ** 

Johnson, Judy, Administrative Coordinator jjohnso2@dss.state.la.us (225) 342-3963 

Lewis, Amanda, HR Analyst alewis@dss.state.la.us  (225) 219-9394 

Page, Marisa, HR Analyst mpage@dss.state.la.us (225) 342-1777 

Robinson, Patricia, HR Analyst probinso@dss.state.la.us  (225) 219-9398 

Square, Lue, HR Manager lsquare@dss.state.la.us  (225) 219-9392 

* Vincent, Tara, Administrative Coordinator tvincent@dss.state.la.us ** (225) 342-3541 

Walker, Jacqueline, * HR Analyst ** jwalker@dss.state.la.us (225) 219-9396 

Watts, Randall, HR Analyst rwatts@dss.state.la.us  (225) 219-9389 

* Vacant, HR Analyst   (225) 342-0779 ** 
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